
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6627
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2005
B.C.A. AND M.C.A.
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received some applications from various State Governments/ UTs and Governments/ Semi-Governments/ Private educational institutions for starting BCA/ MCA course in their States/ Institutions during the each of the last three years and thereafter till date;

(b) if so, details and status thereof, State-wise, Institution-wise; and

(c) by when the pending applications are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a)to (c) The informattion is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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